8,200 N (abrasion), 
6,600 N (exposure to light), and 9,300 N 
(exposure to micro-organisms). 

Abrasion. The harness webbing 
compliance data indicate that the 
median abraded harness webbing 
strength was 11,748 N, with the average 
being 12,630 N. One hundred and five 
(105) of the 109 harness webbing 
samples tested in fiscal years 2000 to 
2002 met the proposed 8,200 N 
minimum strength requirement for 
abraded harness webbing.

Exposure to Light. The exposure to 
light test data for the 109 samples (the 
same unabraded or original harness 

webbing samples as discussed above) 
have also been placed in the docket. The 
proposed minimum strength 
requirement for harness webbing after 
exposure to light is 6,600 N. One 
hundred and three (103) of the 109 
harness webbing after exposure to light 
measure above 6,600 N. Of the 109 
harness webbings exposed to light that 
were evaluated, the highest exposed to 
light harness webbing strength was 
22,072 N, while the lowest was 4,005 N. 
The median light exposed harness